DTA-100A/B/C
155M/622M/2.5G SDH/SONET Analyser
The DTA-100A/B/C SDH/SONET Module, part of the
platform family of products, is a rugged, battery-operated
handheld test solution for testing legacy PDH/DSn,
SDH/SONET circuits from 2.5Gbps to 2Mbps/1.5Mbps. Both
in-service and out-of-services configurations installation,
maintenance, and troubleshooting applications.

Resolution: 0.1us
Measurement Max. time：10.0s
Order Information
Model Name
Main Frame
Platform Modular intelligent network test platform
DTA-100A 155M SDH/SONET Analyser , support E1/E3/E4/STM-1,
DS1/DS3/OC-3 electrical port and STM-1/OC-3 optical port
testing
DTA-100B 622M SDH/SONET Analyser , support E1/E3/E4/STM-1,
DS1/DS3/OC-3 electrical port and STM-1/STM-4, OC-3/OC-12
optical port testing
DTA-100C 2.5G SDH/SONET Analyser , support E1/E3/E4/STM-1,
DS1/DS3/OC-3 electrical port and STM-1/STM-4/STM-16,
OC-3/OC-12/OC-48 optical port testing
Standard accessory
16080010 LC/PC to LC/PC full-duplex single-mode fiber, 3 meter, one
16060090 2M 75ohm BNC cable, two
14020090
1.25G 1310nm 15Km LC SFP Optical Module, for DTA-100A/B,
one
14020350
2.5G 1310nm 15km LC SFP Optical Module for DTA-100A/B/C,
one
43170020 100-240V input and 19V output AC/DC Power Adapter, one
43160031 PLATFORM Lithium Polymer Rechargeable Battery, one
19070010 PLATFORM Package, one